H57Y/

!l’ cC LY Y -
W wichte

o June 29, 2017
PUBLIC WORKS-ENGINEERING CHANGE ORDER

To Wildcat Construction Co., Inc. Project: Re-use Water Pump Station
Change Order No.: 2

Purchase Order No.: PO640504
CHARGE TO OCA No.: 620784

Project No.: 468-85112
OCA No.: 620784
PPN: 665009

Please perform the following extra work at a cost not to exceed $28.239.05
Work for this Change Order cannot be completed until approved by all. Contractor should expect
approximately 3 weeks for approval.

Additional Work: Modify the lay-out of equipment at the pump station facility during construction to improve
operations and maintenance. Modify the communication system for remote operations.

Reason for Additional Work: Small adjustments were made in concurrence with Waste Water Treatment staff
to the lay-out of electrical and mechanical equipment in the pump station to improve operations and maintenance
efficiencies. Communication modifications were made for remote operations. Changes were made during
installation of equipment in order to meet the schedule demand per the agreement between the City and Spirit

AeroSystems.

Negotiated/
Line # Item _Bid Oty Unit Price _Extension
New  Mechanical and electrical lay-out modifications Negot’d  1LS. $26,693.45  $26,693.45
New Communication Modifications Negot'd 1 LS $1,545.60 $1,545.60
CIP Budget Amount: $4,000,000.00 Original Contract Amt.: $1,242,000.00
Consultant: MKEC Current CO Amt.: §$28,239.05
Total Exp. & Encum. To Date: §$3,295,564.29 Amt. of Previous CO’s: $6,130.00
Total of All CO’s: $34,369.05
CO Amount: $28,239.05
Unencum. Bal. After CO: $676,196.66 Adjusted Contract Amt.: $1,276,369.05

Recgmmengded By:

/ /
22/67/47
Dafe 7

proved: Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.

Steve DegenHardt, P.E.
Construction Division Manager

Contractor
Alan G. Farrington, VP

Approved:
L ol
ary Janzen Date
City Enginger
Approved:
2 2 ar/a 4
Alan King Date

Director of Public Works & Ultilities

Approved:

Rohihﬁ)lon
Caty ager

-y

Date




